The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because
of its nature, is therefore not intended to represent or to be indicative of the financial position that the
Company would have reported had the Rights Issue been completed as at the date described, and should not
be taken as representative of the Group’s actual financial position. The pro forma statement of net assets has
been prepared on the basis set out in the notes below and in accordance with the requirements of item 20.2
of Annex I and items 1 to 6 of Annex II to the PD Regulation.

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets, as at 31 March 20113
   Workspace   Pro forma
   Group PLC   Adjustments for   net assets
   historical1   Rights Issue2   for the Group
   (£ million)   (£ million)   (£ million)
Non-current assets
Investment properties   713.4   –   713.4
Intangible assets   0.4   –   0.4
Property, plant and equipment   4.6   –   4.6
Investment in joint venture   6.7   –   6.7
Trade and other receivables   4.9   –   4.9
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
   730.0   –   730.0   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Current assets
Trade and other receivables   8.3   –   8.3
Cash and cash equivalents   2.3   34.3   36.6
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
   10.6   34.3   44.9   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Current liabilities
Bank overdraft   (3.2)   3.2   –
Derivative financial instruments   (10.9)   –   (10.9)
Trade and other payables   (28.0)   –   (28.0)
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
   (42.1)   3.2   (38.9)   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Net current liabilities   (31.5)   37.5   6.0

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings   (363.8)   25.5   (338.3)
Other non-current liabilities   (0.9)   –   (0.9)
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
   (364.7)   25.5   (339.2)   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Net assets   333.8   63.0   396.8   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
1.   The financial information in respect of the Group has been extracted without material adjustment from the audited consolidated

balance sheet of the Group contained in the audited consolidated accounts of the Company for the financial year ended 31 March
2011.

2.   The net proceeds of the Rights Issue of approximately £63 million are calculated on the basis that the Company issues
288,182,835 New Ordinary Shares at a price of 23 pence per share, net of estimated expenses in connection with the Rights Issue
of approximately £3.3 million (exclusive of VAT).

3.   No adjustment has been made to reflect any trading or other transactions undertaken by the Group since 31 March 2011 nor any